

Misc. Execution - 1/2024

Order No.04 dt. 29.01.25

Today is fixed for filing written objection and hearing.

Dhr/Petitioner is present and has filed his hazira.

Jdr/O.P. is not found present but one adjournment petition is filed on his behalf today which petition is not moved by the Id Advocate of the O.P. and hence the said adjournment petition is dismissed being not moved.

On perusal of the execution petition filed by the petitioner in this case, it appears that the mode of execution of the decree passed in Mat Suit 249 of 21, out of which the present misc case has germinated, is not mentioned therein.

Hence, the O.P. is directed to take proper steps in this case.

To 07.05.2025 for taking steps by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

